



EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY

GAZETTE

Published by the East African Community
(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. AT 1 – No. 7

ARUSHA, 14th February, 2020

Price \$ 1.00

CONTENTS

			<i>Page</i>
●	Corrigendum to EAC gazette Vol. AT. 1 – No .21 dated 25th October, 2019 in Legal Notice No. EAC/197/2019	No. 26	2
●	Corrigendum to EAC gazette Vol. AT. 1 – No. 3 dated 17th January, 2020 in Legal Notice No. EAC/11/2020	No. 27	3

Legal Notice No. EAC/26/2020.

**THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004**

LEGAL NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM

A correction is hereby made to the EAC gazette Vol. AT. 1 – No 21 dated 25th October, 2019 in Legal Notice No. EAC/197/2019, by deleting in the Tariff No. column HS Code “1701.99.10” and inserting HS Code “1702.30.00” for both companies i.e. Bakhresa Foods Products Limited and Candyman Limited.

The change is effective from the date of commencement of EAC gazette Vol. AT. 1 – No 21 dated 25th October, 2019.

Dr. Vincent BIRUTA
Chairperson Council of Ministers

Legal Notice No. EAC/27/2020.

**THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004**

LEGAL NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM

A correction is hereby made to the EAC gazette Vol. AT. 1 – No 3 dated 17th January, 2020 in Legal Notice No. EAC/11/2020, by;

1. deleting in the column Quantity Allocated in Metric Tons (MT) “350” and inserting “91.75” for S/N 1. Company Jumbo Food industries Ltd;
2. deleting in the column Company in S/N 2 “*Candyman Limited*” and replacing it with “*Furaha Nyanza Ltd*”; and
3. deleting in the column Quantity Allocated in Metric Tons (MT) “91.75” and inserting “350” for Furaha Nyanza Ltd as replaced.

The change is effective from the date of commencement of EAC gazette Vol. AT. 1 – No 3 dated 17th January, 2020.

Dr. Vincent BIRUTA
Chairperson Council of Ministers